

HERD PARTS PRICES

Part #	Description	LIST PRICE
65	5/16" X 3/4" Square Hd. Set Sc	\$ 1.27
83	Blocking Plate	\$ 31.63
84	Control Handle Extension	\$ 29.15
85	1/4 X 1 HHCS W/Nut & Washer SS	\$ 1.64
86	5/16 X 1 HHCS W/Nut & Lockwsh.	\$ 1.38
98	Decal 1200C Model Number	\$ 5.99
99	Decal 2440 Model Number	\$ 5.99
100	Decal Hyd. Opening Chart-1000 Kit	\$ 5.99
102	Fan Blade W/Bolt	\$ 7.75
106	Seed Gate Guides-222-2440	\$ 3.20
107	1/4 X 1/2" Hex Head Cap Screw	\$ 1.30
111	5/16" X 2" Spring Pin	\$ 2.25
116	Tension Spring	\$ 9.50
117	Eye-Bolt #5 5/16 X 2-1/4	\$ 3.50
144	Hopper Base Plate	\$ 120.00
145	Fan Base 1" Bore	\$ 110.00
146	Seed Gauge Complete W/Bolt	\$ 16.45
147	Regular Agitator W/Bolt & Nut	\$ 24.75
148	Fan Complete W/Spring Pin	\$ 140.00
149	Seed Gate Open. Control Plate	\$ 14.50
152	1" ID X 1 1/2" OD X 14 ga. machine bus	\$ 1.55
153	Z Angle for Gearbox Right Side	\$ 25.25
154	Z Angle Gearbox For Left Side	\$ 25.25
159	Lower "L" Base Clamp	\$ 10.05
160	Upper "L" Base Clamp	\$ 9.25
163	Fertilizer Instruction Decal	\$ 5.50
176	Open/Plate Short Linkage S.S.	\$ 19.80
179	Seed Plate Guides St. St.	\$ 6.05
182	3/16" X 1/4" Rd.Hd. M. Sc. SS	\$ 1.55
183	3/16" Flat Washer S.S.	\$ 1.30
184	3/16" X 3/8" Flat Rivet S.S.	\$ 1.30
185	Front Half Fan Shield	\$ 205.00
186	Back Half Fan Shield	\$ 205.00
188	Chute Adj. W/Welded Clips	\$ 16.45
189	Chute Adj. Clamp w/1-1/4" Bolt	\$ 3.80
194	Curved Plate W/Spring	\$ 21.99
195	Ctr. Pivot W/Weld Ears/Lever	\$ 38.50
196	Long Linkage W/Holes	\$ 14.85
199	Angle Spacers	\$ 4.70
203	1/2 X 1 HHCS W/Nut	\$ 1.55
206	Large Herd Decal	\$ 8.80
207	24" Deflector	\$ 28.50
209	Vibrating Agitator St. Steel	\$ 21.99
210	Model Number Decal GT-77	\$ 5.50
212	Handle Assembly For 750	\$ 46.50

HERD PARTS PRICES

213	Bracket/Handle Assembly	\$ 9.60
215	Fertilizer Instruction Decal	\$ 5.50
216	Model Number Decal For 750	\$ 5.50
218	Round Base Plate W/Parts	\$ 250.00
222	Assembly C Complete	\$ 160.00
226	Front Half Of Fan Shield	\$ 205.00
227	Back Half Of Fan Shield	\$ 199.00
228	Short "L" Clamps W/Bolts	\$ 3.80
229	Long "L" Clamps	\$ 5.85
230	1/4" Flat Washer St. Steel	\$ 1.30
231	3/8 X 2 HHCS W/Washer	\$ 1.60
232	Kit For Mounting 225	\$ 210.00
238	Heavy Duty Agitator	\$ 13.50
249	Mounting Angle 248/267	\$ 20.00
270	All Five Decals For 750	\$ 27.50
272	All Five Decals For 1200C	\$ 27.50
273	All Six Decals For 2440	\$ 35.75
279	Model 750S Decal	\$ 5.50
367	3/16 X 3/4 Rd. Head Rivet	\$ 1.30
401	3/8-16 X 3/4 Sq. Hd. Setscrew	\$ 1.30
403	1/4 X 1/2 HHCS w/Flat Washer	\$ 1.30
404	3/16 X 3/16 Rd. Hd. Mach.Screw	\$ 1.30
406	Leather Washer With 5/8" Bore	\$ 1.30
407	5/16 X 1 Mach.Bolt W/N & Lockw	\$ 1.55
408	3/16 X 3/4 Rd.Hd.M.S.W/N&WASH	\$ 1.30
418	1/2 X 3 Mach. Bolt W/Nut & Wsh	\$ 2.20
419	3/8 X 1 Mach.Bolt W/Lockwasher	\$ 1.30
420	5/16 X 3/4 CAR.BOLT W/N,W,&LW	\$ 1.30
421	5/16x1-1/4 Carriage Bolt W/Nut	\$ 1.30
422	5/16 X 1 3/4 MACH.BOLT W/NUT	\$ 1.65
500	Grey-Iron Base For GT-77	\$ 160.00
501	Fan, 4 Bladed With 5/16" Bore	\$ 44.00
502	1/4-20X 3/8 Soc. Setscrew S.S.	\$ 1.30
503	Bushing	\$ 3.45
504	Opening Plate W/Conn. Link. SS	\$ 16.50
505	Pan Hd. Bolt SS 1/4 X 1/2	\$ 3.50
507	3/16x3/8 Rd.Hd.MS W/F.Wsh S.S.	\$ 1.75
509	Pair St. St. Guide Assembly	\$ 4.20
510	3/16 X 3/8 Rd. Hd. MS (SS)	\$ 2.10
512	Brace Rod With 5/16" Hole	\$ 8.75
514	1/2 X 1 3/4 HHCS	\$ 2.40
515	St.St. 1/4X1/2 carr.bolt w/wing nut &	\$ 3.50
516	1/4 X 1/2 HHCS W/SS Wash.	\$ 2.55
523	Short Brace Rod W/Clips	\$ 5.65
541	Switch Bracket For GT-77ATV	\$ 10.95
547	5/16 X 1 3/4 HHCS W/Nut	\$ 1.65
558	5/16" Flat Washer	

HERD PARTS PRICES

559	Heavy Duty Agitator-5/16 Shaft	\$ 13.50
581	Blocking Plate #0	\$ 15.70
582	Blocking Plate #1	\$ 15.70
583	Blocking Plate #2	\$ 15.70
584	Blocking Plate #3	\$ 15.70
599	Casting For I-92 & I-44	\$ 170.50
712	12-Volt Motor	\$ 180.00
757	Compression Spring St.St.	\$ 495.00
758	1/8 X 2 Spring Pin	\$ 1.55
774	3/8" Collar	\$ 2.10
778	12-Volt Electric Motor For GT-77	\$ 88.00
779	Whiz Nut For Motor	\$ 1.65
781	10-24 X 1/2 Mach. Sc. Lefthand	\$ 2.10
792	Control Handle	\$ 10.35
794	Switch 6,12 Or 24 Volts	\$ 10.45
800	All Four Decals For I-92	\$ 27.45
804	1/4 X 1/2 HHCS W/WING N & W	\$ 3.00
805	5/16-18 X 2-1/2" Grd.5 HHCS-Zi	\$ 1.30
806	3/16 X 1 3/4 Rd.Hd.Mach. Screw	\$ 1.65
807	Compression Spring	\$ 4.50
810	5/16-18 nylon insert locknut St.St.	\$ 1.30
812	Complete Wiring Assembly	\$ 19.50
819	Knob For Rheostat	\$ 6.50
830	10-24 Hex Nut	\$ 1.30
831	Herd Sure-Feed Decal	\$ 5.50
848	Base Plate Complete GT-77 ATV	\$ 69.50
868	Screen-Guard For Model 750	\$ 125.50
869	Screen-Guard For Model 1200C	\$ 165.00
871	5/16 X 1-1/4 HHCS W/LW & Nut	\$ 1.55
884	Pair Mitre Gears W/5/8" Bore w/washers	\$ 24.15
886	1/4-20 X 1/4 Socket Setscrew	\$ 1.45
887	5/16-18 X 5/16 Socket Setscrew	\$ 1.45
903	Half-Moon Key	\$ 1.30
906	Model Number Decal M-96 3-Pt.	\$ 5.50
907	Angle Grease Fitting	\$ 1.80
911	Hopper GT-77, R-38-, E-38	\$ 93.50
912	Lid W/Cotter Key	\$ 33.00
913	Lid Spring W/Wshr.& Nut for I-92,GT-77	\$ 4.70
915	Grease Fitting	\$ 1.30
924	Brace Rod Clamp	\$ 5.40
925	Pr. Guide Asmbly For Seed Gate	\$ 5.45
930	Tension Spring W/Bolt	\$ 4.50
934	Brace Rod W/5/16" Hole	\$ 8.75
936	Brace Rod W/ 5/8" Hole	\$ 8.75
939	Bracket For Hopper	\$ 3.10
946	Adj. Seed Opening Plate	\$ 14.85
954	Bushing for casting 5/8"X1"	\$ 6.55

HERD PARTS PRICES

955	Control Handle Lower	\$ 9.85
959	Collar, 5/8"	\$ 3.20
960	Driven Shaft	\$ 9.90
985	Adj. Seed Opening Plate	\$ 14.85
994	Space Washer 5/8" I.D. 14 guage	\$ 1.30
998	1/8 X 1" Spring Pin	\$ 1.30
1001	Lever Kit And Cables	\$ 555.50
1002	Opening Control Arm Assembly-1000 Hyd.	\$ 55.00
1003	1" Pin - Pin Open Ctr. Arm-1000 Hyd. K	\$ 10.80
1004	3" Hairpin Cotter For 1" Pin-1000 Hyd.	\$ 2.20
1006	5/8 X 3" HHCS W/Nut & Washer-1000 Hyd.	\$ 3.75
1007	"L" Bracket/Fasten Cable--1000 Hyd. Ki	\$ 24.15
1008	1/4 X 3/4 Hex Head Cap Screw-1000 Hyd.	\$ 1.30
1009	Main Frame Assembly-1000 Hyd. Kit	\$ 165.00
1010	Opening Plate W/Clevis-1000 Hyd. Kit	\$ 35.20
1014	Opening Control Arm Assembly-2440	\$ 55.00
1015	1 X 4" Pin For 2440	\$ 18.15
1018	Bushing For 1017 Pin-2440	\$ 7.95
1024	Opening Plate Of 1010	\$ 4.95
1025	Clevis/Spring Pin/Spacer	\$ 30.80
1032	Studded Ball-Joint W/Nut	\$ 15.95
1033	Upper Slide W/Bolt Linkage	\$ 27.45
1086	Handle Assembly Less Spring	\$ 13.95
1093	22" Deflector Shield	\$ 26.95
1111	Base Plate For 225	\$ 124.30
1112	Clevis W/Hairpin Cotter/Pin-1000 Hyd.	\$ 30.80
1113	Pivot Terminal W/Hairpin Cotte	\$ 25.15
1114	Curved Opening Plate	\$ 55.00
1115	1-1/4" Hairpin Cotter-1000 Hyd. Kit	\$ 1.40
1116	Pivot Linkage For Right/Left	\$ 15.20
1119	Hyd. Pivot Arm W/Pointer	\$ 60.50
1120	1/4 X 3/4 HHCS St.St. W/Nut	\$ 1.65
1121	1/4 X 1/2 HHCS w/Washer	\$ 2.55
1122	Pull Spring (225 Kit)	\$ 10.80
1123	St. Steel Compression Spring	\$ 6.20
1124	Pull Spring-1000 Hyd. Kit	\$ 11.00
1137	Hyd. Pivot Arm W/Pointer	\$ 69.30
1148	48" Push-Pull Cable	\$ 114.95
2000	Gearbox Complete 540 RPM	\$ 370.70
1024S	Open Plt. W/Teeth-Sm.Seed 2440	\$ 31.70
1133P	33" PTO Shaft Complete	\$ 308.00
146B	Bottom Part Of 146 Seed Gauge	\$ 11.55
146U	Upper Part Of 146 Seed Gauge	\$ 4.70
149P	Opening Control Plate	\$ 25.25
149S	Seed gate for fine seeds	\$ 31.65
150P	PTO Shaft Complete	\$ 265.00
179A	Angled Seed Pl. Guides Ss.	\$ 6.25

HERD PARTS PRICES

2000M	Complete Gearbox 1000 RPM	\$ 418.00
220A	Agitator For 225	\$ 35.20
401G	3/8-16 X 3/8" Socket Setscrew for P.T.	\$ 1.30
403A	1/4 X 1/2 HHCS W/Nut	\$ 1.45
403B	1/4 X 1/2 HHCS W/Lockwasher	\$ 1.55
407A	5/16 X 1 Mach.Bolt W/Nut& Wash	\$ 1.55
408A	#10 X 3/4" Phillips Truss Head machin	\$ 1.30
410A	1/2" X 1" HHCS w/lock washer	\$ 1.55
414P	PTO Shaft Complete	\$ 264.00
504NT	Opening Plate - No Teeth	\$ 16.40
508-KIT	Repair kit	\$ 18.05
508L	Nipple For GT-77 Seeders	\$ 4.95
514B	1/2 X 1 3/4 HHCS W/Lckwas&nut	\$ 2.20
802S	St. Steel Pivot Plate - GT-77	\$ 41.80
802SI	St. Steel Pivot Plate - I-92	\$ 41.80
803S	St.St. Open.GaugeControlPlate	\$ 24.20
806A	3/16 X 1 3/4 MACH.SCREW W/N&W	\$ 1.65
902-14	Gear With 14 Teeth	\$ 23.65
902-18	Gear With 18 Teeth	\$ 29.45
954A	Powdered Metal Bushing	\$ 5.85
981A	Hopper W/Decals For M-96 3-Pt.	\$ 113.30
981C	Hopper W/Decals For I-92	\$ 113.30
989A	Seeding Chart Decal-M96 & F160	\$ 5.50
989B	Seeding Chart Decal-I44 & I-92	\$ 5.50
989C	Seed Chart Decal-750,1200,2440	\$ 5.50